Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)

U.S.	DEP	ARTM	ENT (OF (COMM	ERCE
nited St	ates	Patent	and I	rad	emark	Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office				
12)14/04 RE 102906	S87nly				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Steve L. Somers	Name: RGB SYSTEMS, INC.				
Jacob Geil Ash Raheja	Internal Address:				
Execution Date(s) December 3, 2004	Street Address: 1230 South Lewis Street				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger	City: Anaheim				
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: California				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 92805				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/800,275	B. Patent No.(s)				
,5,5,5,5	.				
	A = 1				
Additional numbers att					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: THE HECKER LAW GROUP, PLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
Street Address: 1925 Century Park East					
Suite 2300	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
State: California Zip: 90067					
Phone Number: <u>(310)</u> 286-0377					
Fax Number: (310) 286-0488	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name				
Email Address: ghecker@ffi.com					
9. Signature:	December 10, 2004				
Signature	Date				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

12/15/2004 ECBOPER 00000152 10800275 01 FC:8021

Gary A. Hecker Reg. 31,023

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and								hereby
acknowledged, We, the u	ındersigne	d, <u>Steve L. Som</u>	ers, As	sh Raĥeja	a and	Jacob C	<u>Geil</u>	
S	Ŭ			,		-		
Hereby sell, assigr	n, and tran	sfer to: RGB SY	STEMS	5, INC., a	corp	oration	of	
, ì	naving a r	principal place	of bus	siness at	: _12	30 So	uth	Lewis
Street, Anaheim, Cal								
representatives, the enti-								
countries, in and to any								
United States Letters Pate		provenients wi	.uci ai	e disclos	ea ni	ute app	лиса	uon noi
Office States Letters Fate	2111							
[] which has	hoon over	uted by the und	doroion	and conc	urroni	lly horo	i+1	
willen has	Deen exec	uted by the thic	reisigi	ieu conci	umem	ily nere	WILL	1,
[_XX] which was	filed M	arch 12, 2004				and	1 255	ioned
Serial No						are	1 455	161100
Serial 140	10/000,2	7.5		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
and is entitled:	CABLE	APPARATUS I	FOR M	IINIMI7	ING	SKEW	DFI	AYOF
and is critica.		G SIGNALS A						
		S AND METH						HIAL
	DIGITAL	JO 731 187 1817 171	$\omega D U$	T TATUL	1 V.	THE OW	TATE	

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

ASSIGNGMENT DOCUMENT

1

PATENT REEL: 016068 FRAME: 0051 Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: Alec. 3, 2004

Steve L. Somers

California

Orange County

SS.

On this 3 day of December 200/ before me, Susan Montagnin

the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Steve L Somers

[X] personally known to me

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person whose name of 15 subscribed to the within instrument, and

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

acknowledged that_executed it.

Motary's Signature

SUSAN MONTAGNINO
Commission # 1323985
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Nov 3, 2005

ASSIGNGMENT DOCUMENT

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 12/3/04	Jaw N. land
	/ Jacob Geil
California SS. Orange County On this 3 day of December 2004, before	e me, Susan Montagninis
the undersigned Notary Public, personally	• //.1
personally known to meproved to me on the basis of sat	tisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) /S su	abscribed to the within instrument, and

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

acknowledged that_executed it.

Notary's Signature

SUSAN MONTAGNINO
Commission # 1323985
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Nov 3, 2005

ASSIGNGMENT DOCUMENT

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Ash Raheja

On this 3'day of <u>December 2004</u>, before me, <u>Swan Monfagnino</u>

1 Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Ash Raheja</u>

personally known to me

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person(s) whose name(s) Subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SUSAN MONTAGNINO Commission # 1323985 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Nov 3, 2005

ASSIGNGMENT DOCUMENT